Jeevan Pramaan Project, National Informatics Center, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003

The Kerala Agricultural University (KAU) disburses pension to **4770** pensioners, (**3600** Service Pensioners and **1170** Family Pensioners) as of now. Every year Life Certificate of these pensioners is handled by Comptrollers' Pension Section of Kerala Agricultural University (KAU) at Thrissur, Kerala and serves as Pension Sanctioning and Disbursing Authority.

Kerala Agricultural University would like to launch Jeevan Pramaan of Government of India to generate Digital Life Certificate of KAU pensioners also. Hence we request to onboard Kerala Agricultural University on Jeevan Pramaan website as early as possible. The required data for launching KAU on Jeevan Pramaan is listed below:

1	Pension Sanctioning Authority	Kerala Agricultural University , Thrissur, Kerala
2.	Pension Disbursing Authority	Kerala Agricultural University, Thrissur, Kerala
3.	Name of Nodal Officers for DLC	1.Hemalatha K 2.Bency Varghese
4.	Designation of Nodal Officers for DLC	 Hemalatha K, Senior Deputy Comptroller (Pension & Loan), KAU Bency Varghese, Junior Programmer, CeG, KAU
5.	Office address and Phone no.	Kerala Agricultural University, KAU Head Quarters, Vellanikkara, Thrissur - 680656
6.	Mobile No. and e-mail id	9497639715 pension@kau.in

Thrissur, Kerala, 18/Nov/2020

Signature of Nodal Officer

ş



16978



KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY Proceedings

Kerala Agricultural University - GA- Annual Life Certificate of Pensioners- Implementing Jeevan Pramaan Portal in Kerala Agricultural University. Nodal officer and Officer-in charge deputedorders issued.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

Dated. Vellanikkara, 16 /10/2020

No. GA/D1/12461/2020

Read:- 1. G.O. (P) No. 180/2016/fm dated 13/12/2016 2. File No. Pen C2/16809/2020.

ORDER

It has been decided to implement Jeevan Pramaan Portal of Government of India for online submission and processing of Annual Life Certificate of KAU persioners.

In this connection, for registering Kerala Agricultural University in the Jeevan Pramaan Portal, the following orders are issued:

- i. Smt. Bency Varghese. Junior Programmer. CeG is designated as Nodal officer and
- ii. Smt. Hemalatha. K. Senior Deputy Comptroller (P&L) is entrusted with the over all charge of Jeevan Pramaan Portal in Kerala Agricultural University.

Dr.A.Sakeer Husain

Registrar

To.

1. The Comptroller, KAU.

2. Smt. Hemalatha.K. Senior Deputy Comptroller (P&L)

- 3. Smt. Bency Varghese, Junior Programmer, CeG.
- 4. The Systems Manager.
- Copy to: PS to Vice-Chancellor/ PA to Vice-Chancellor/ PA to Registrar/ PA to Comptroller/ Assistant Comptroller (P&L): Labour officer/ Stock File/Spare.

Forwarded by order/

Section officer